Householder

Surname Prename
Nairn Widow
Nairn Anne
Nairn Mrs
Nairn Thomas
Naughten Elspet
Nave Margaret
Nave Elizabeth
Nave Charles
Neal Nanes
Neal John
Neal Peter
Neal Peter
Neall John
Neasmith Dr., Robert
Neave John
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Males Females Total District
Number

0 4 4 72

0 1 1 81

2 3 5 89

1 2 3 16

1 1 2 81

0 1 1 81

0 1 1 18

3 2 5 34

0 1 1 33

2 2 4 30

1 1 2 60

1 3 4 23

3 2 5 89

1 2 3 32

2 3 5 42

Area

Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs

Royalty

Suburbs
Suburbs

Royalty

Royalty
Royalty

Royalty

Suburbs
Royalty
Suburbs
Royalty

Suburbs

The 1801 Dundee Census |

Page

244

269

310
62

285
272

72

143
142

132

230
94
309
139

182

Surnames

Location

Nether Chapelshade
Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Blackscroft

from the Den Burn west, then the north side of Seagate to include the closes
lying next to the Seagate as far as the Trades Hall etc etc

Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

from the Horse Wynd east to the south side of the Nethergate to the Dens,
taking in the closes and lanes connected therewith

Tay Street
from the Port Kirk east the south side of the Overgate to Tay St

from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay
Street

S. Burn

Southside Bucklemakers Wynd east to the Dens

Blackscroft

from the foot of N. Tay St., W. of Overgate taking in Hallyburtons Square

From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of
Mill Wynd

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
total number of inhabitants in the Town of Dundee. Data input by Mrs Grace Mann, Database, analysis, Page 1 0f 9
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Householder Householder  Males Females Total District Area Page Location

Surname Prename Number

Neggens Widow 1 4 5 10 Royalty 31 from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side
of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the
west side

Neilson Mary 1 3 4 10 Royalty 24 from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side
of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the
west side

Neilson Peter 1 0 1 35 Royalty 147 From Tay Street east and the south side of the Overgate to the head of Long
Wynd

Neilson James 2 1 3 30 Royalty 134  from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay
Street

Neilson Miss 1 1 2 22 Royalty 87 Bains Square

Neish Widow 0 1 1 43 Suburbs 188  From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

Nelson Robert 3 1 4 72 Suburbs 249 Nether Chapelshade

Ness Widow 1 1 2 6 Royalty 7 from foot of Long Wynd south side, east to Couties Wynd and downwards to
the foot, including the closes

Ness David 1 5 6 6 Royalty 13 from foot of Long Wynd south side, east to Couties Wynd and downwards to
the foot, including the closes

Neuton Isabel 2 1 3 72 Suburbs 247 Nether Chapelshade

Newall Mr Walker 2 3 5 73 Suburbs 256  Mid Chapelshade

Nichollson Isabel 0 1 1 74 Suburbs 257  South side of Dudhope Wynd to the beginning of the West Know

Nicill Alex 2 1 3 82 Suburbs 286 Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to
Bucklemakers Wynd

Nicol John 1 1 2 81 Suburbs 282  Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
total number of inhabitants in the Town of Dundee. Data input by Mrs Grace Mann, Database, analysis, Page 2 of 9
pdf files by lain D. MclIntosh - Volunteers of Friends of Dundee City Archives.
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Householder

Surname Prename
Nicol Alex
Nicolison James
Nicoll Robert
Nicoll Margaret
Nicoll David
Nicoll James
Nicoll William
Nicoll Widow
Nicoll Gilbert
Nicoll James
Nicoll John
Nicoll Widow
Nicoll David
Nicoll Margaret
Nicoll John
Nicoll Benjamin
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Householder

Males Females Total District

Number
4 2 6 43
1 0 1 28
3 3 6 19
1 3 4 81
2 5 7 77
1 1 2 19
2 2 4 15
3 3 6 81
2 3 5 79
3 5 8 20
2 2 4 15
0 3 3 37
3 2 5 16
0 2 2 16
1 2 3 33
2 3 5 28

Area

Suburbs

Royalty
Royalty
Suburbs
Suburbs
Royalty

Royalty

Suburbs
Suburbs
Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Page

192

119
79
283
265
78

53

272
266
80

52

154

55

58

142

119

Location

From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

from the east end of the High Street west to the Burial Wynd

from the Den Burn up to the bridge & west taking in the north side of Cowgate
Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

West side of Dalfield Street

from the Den Burn up to the bridge & west taking in the north side of Cowgate

from Castle Street east and down by the burn head and past the south side of
the Seagate to the Deen Burn

Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Rose Bank
King Street, south side

from Castle Street east and down by the burn head and past the south side of
the Seagate to the Deen Burn

From School Wynd east, the south side of Overgate to the Thorter Row down
the west side of said row the west, the north side of K. Wynd, up by the
chruchyard to the Overgate Well

from the Den Burn west, then the north side of Seagate to include the closes
lying next to the Seagate as far as the Trades Hall etc etc

from the Den Burn west, then the north side of Seagate to include the closes
lying next to the Seagate as far as the Trades Hall etc etc

from the Port Kirk east the south side of the Overgate to Tay St

from the east end of the High Street west to the Burial Wynd

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
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Householder Householder

Surname Prename
Nicoll Thomas
Nicoll James
Nicoll Widow
Nicoll John
Nicoll James
Nicoll George
Nicoll Elizabeth
Nicoll Widow
Nicoll Widow
Nicoll John
Nicoll Peter
Nicoll Widow
Nicoll Thomas
Nicoll Peter
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Males Females Total District

Number
2 4 6 21
1 2 3 18
1 1 2 30
2 2 4 22
1 1 2 27
4 6 10 12
0 1 1 30
0 2 2 27
1 2 3 20
3 1 4 60
1 1 2 81
2 2 4 43
6 4 10 13
1 1 2 43

Area

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty
Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty
Royalty
Suburbs
Suburbs

Suburbs

Royalty

Suburbs

Page

87

71

133

91
104

35

124

110
82
222
269

188

37

195

Location

King Street, north side

from the Horse Wynd east to the south side of the Nethergate to the Dens,
taking in the closes and lanes connected therewith

from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay
Street

Bains Square
from Broad Close west to the east end of High Street on the north side

from the foot of Couties Wynd east, taking in that row of houses along by the
Fleshmarket on both sides to the old Custom house

from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay
Street

from Broad Close west to the east end of High Street on the north side
King Street, south side

S. Burn

Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

from Mrs Cathro's land to the foot of Tindales Wynd down to North Custom
House

From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
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Householder Householder

Surname Prename
Nicoll David
Nicoll James
Nicoll Kitty
Nicoll Peter
Nicoll David
Nicoll James
Nicoll Andrew
Nicoll John
Nicoll William
Nicoll Nelly
Nicoll Daniel
Nicoll Mr David
Nicoll Robert
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Males Females Total District

Number
1 2 3 43
4 4 8 44
0 1 1 10
5 3 8 50
3 2 5 43
2 1 3 60
4 1 5 62
2 4 6 72
3 4 7 72
0 1 1 7
2 1 3 38
2 4 6 39
2 3 5 45

Area

Suburbs

Suburbs

Royalty

Suburbs

Suburbs

Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Suburbs

Page

191

202

29

217

189

223
237
244
248

16

159

161

216

Location

From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

Extends from the west-most house on the north side of the Hawkhill Rd
eastwards to the Flesh Market

from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side
of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the
west side

Butterwell

From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

S. Burn

Pleasance

Nether Chapelshade
Nether Chapelshade

from the foot of Coutties Wynd west to Mr Reid's house being the end of that
district

From the east side of the Thorter row up and east by the Luken Booths & west,
the south side to the K. Wynd which ends the Royalty

From the port Kirk to west, the south side of the street to the head of the Mill
wynd & down the said wynd on the east side taking in the lanes annixt thereto
which ends the Royalty

Extends from the Flesh Market at the West Port and west of the road leading to
Blackness to the Gowden Knowes

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
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Householder Householder

Surname Prename
Nicoll John
Nicoll George
Nicoll James
Nicoll Robert
Nicoll David
Nicoll Thos
Nicoll John
Nicoll David
Nicoll John
Nicoll John
Nicoll William
Nicoll Thos
Nicoll Elspet
Nicoll & Jannet
Dau's

Nicollison James
Nicollison Jean
Nicollson James
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Males Females Total District
Number
2 1 3 89
2 2 4 42
2 2 4 42
1 1 2 81
1 2 3 40
5 2 7 117
6 3 9 19
3 2 5 82
5 6 11 103
2 2 4 93
2 1 3 89
1 3 4 81
1 2 3 89
0 3 3 60
1 1 2 28
1 1 2 6
1 5 6 22

Area

Suburbs

Suburbs

Suburbs

Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs
Royalty
Suburbs

Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs
Suburbs

Suburbs

Royalty

Royalty

Royalty

Page

308
180

178

273
169

320
78

290

318
315
310
280
310

228

119

13

89

Location

Blackscroft

From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of
Mill Wynd

From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of
Mill Wynd

Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

Low road leading to the Magdalene green and both sides up and down
Baldovie

from the Den Burn up to the bridge & west taking in the north side of Cowgate

Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to
Bucklemakers Wynd

Milltown

Peters Town

Blackscroft

Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Blackscroft

S. Burn

from the east end of the High Street west to the Burial Wynd

from foot of Long Wynd south side, east to Couties Wynd and downwards to
the foot, including the closes

Bains Square

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
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Householder Householder  Males Females Total District Area Page Location

Surname Prename Number

Nicolson Charles 4 1 5 36 Royalty 148 From the head of the Long Wynd east, the south side of the Overgate to the
school wynd

Nimmo Peter 5 3 8 26 Royalty 104  from foot of Wellgate west to north side of Murraygate taking in the closes
pertaining to these areas

Nisbet Benjamin 1 1 2 13 Royalty 37 from Mrs Cathro's land to the foot of Tindales Wynd down to North Custom
House

Nish William 1 3 4 10 Royalty 28 from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side
of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the
west side

Nish James sen 2 2 4 10 Royalty 29 from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side
of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the
west side

Nish Widow 0 2 2 15 Royalty 51 from Castle Street east and down by the burn head and past the south side of
the Seagate to the Deen Burn

Nish Thomas 5 4 9 11 Royalty 33 from the wood yard at the back of the chemists, westwards to Sailors Hall, the
Shore

Nish Robert 2 2 4 82 Suburbs 292 Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to
Bucklemakers Wynd

Nish Elizabeth 1 4 5 81 Suburbs 270  Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

Nish Mr James 3 5 8 41 Suburbs 172 From the head of the road leading to the M'"yard west the south side of the Toll
road taking in the houses connected with it west to Quarrie Hall beyond the
Toll Barrier

Nish John 2 2 4 39 Royalty 166 From the port Kirk to west, the south side of the street to the head of the Mill
wynd & down the said wynd on the east side taking in the lanes annixt thereto
which ends the Royalty

Nish Andrew 1 1 2 81 Suburbs 270  Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
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Householder
Surname

Nish
Niven

Niven

Noble

Noble

Noble

Noble

Noble

Norie

Noris

Normand

Norrie

Norrie

Householder

Prename
William

Lewis

Widow

John

Elizabeth

Thomas

Robert

Alexander

James

Agnes

Michael

John

Mr George
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Males Females Total District

Number
2 3 5 81
3 1 4 22
0 3 3 30
1 2 3 42
0 1 1 73
1 2 3 43
3 2 5 42
3 1 4 21
1 3 4 82
0 1 1 30
1 1 2 41
3 3 6 7
1 1 2 38

Area

Suburbs
Royalty

Royalty

Suburbs

Suburbs

Suburbs

Suburbs

Royalty

Suburbs

Royalty

Suburbs

Royalty

Royalty

Page

280
88

128

179

256

191

180

85

290

135

171

16

158

Location

Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Bains Square

from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay
Street

From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of
Mill Wynd

Mid Chapelshade

From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd.
to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners
there with

From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of
Mill Wynd

King Street, north side

Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to
Bucklemakers Wynd

from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay
Street

From the head of the road leading to the M'yard west the south side of the Toll
road taking in the houses connected with it west to Quarrie Hall beyond the
Toll Barrier

from the foot of Coutties Wynd west to Mr Reid's house being the end of that
district

From the east side of the Thorter row up and east by the Luken Booths & west,
the south side to the K. Wynd which ends the Royalty

An extract of the information collected from the original Record Book of the 1801 Census regarding the
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Householder
Surname

Norrie

Norry

Nucaster
Nuctar

Nutton

Householder
Prename

James

James

James
Alexander

James
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Males Females Total District
Number

1 0 1 39

3 2 5 36

6 6 12 71

2 2 4 4

1 1 2 42

Area

Royalty

Royalty

Suburbs
Royalty
Suburbs

Page

164

152

244

177

Location

From the port Kirk to west, the south side of the street to the head of the Mill
wynd & down the said wynd on the east side taking in the lanes annixt thereto
which ends the Royalty

From the head of the Long Wynd east, the south side of the Overgate to the
school wynd

South Garden
from Tay Street east to foot of Long Wynd,north side

From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of
Mill Wynd
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