

Friends of Dundee City Archives

The 1801 Dundee Census

Surnames sorted by Letter

N

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nairn	Widow	0	4	4	72	Suburbs	244	Nether Chapelshade
Nairn	Anne	0	1	1	81	Suburbs	269	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nairn	Mrs	2	3	5	89	Suburbs	310	Blackscroft
Nairn	Thomas	1	2	3	16	Royalty	62	from the Den Burn west, then the north side of Seagate to include the closes lying next to the Seagate as far as the Trades Hall etc etc
Naughten	Elspet	1	1	2	81	Suburbs	285	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nave	Margaret	0	1	1	81	Suburbs	272	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nave	Elizabeth	0	1	1	18	Royalty	72	from the Horse Wynd east to the south side of the Nethergate to the Dens, taking in the closes and lanes connected therewith
Nave	Charles	3	2	5	34	Royalty	143	Tay Street
Neal	Nanes	0	1	1	33	Royalty	142	from the Port Kirk east the south side of the Overgate to Tay St
Neal	John	2	2	4	30	Royalty	132	from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay Street
Neal	Peter	1	1	2	60	Suburbs	230	S. Burn
Neal	Peter	1	3	4	23	Royalty	94	Southside Bucklemakers Wynd east to the Dens
Neall	John	3	2	5	89	Suburbs	309	Blackscroft
Neasmith	Dr., Robert	1	2	3	32	Royalty	139	from the foot of N. Tay St., W. of Overgate taking in Hallyburtons Square
Neave	John	2	3	5	42	Suburbs	182	From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of Mill Wynd

Compiled/Updated 17 June 2014

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Neggens	Widow	1	4	5	10	Royalty	31	from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the west side
Neilson	Mary	1	3	4	10	Royalty	24	from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the west side
Neilson	Peter	1	0	1	35	Royalty	147	From Tay Street east and the south side of the Overgate to the head of Long Wynd
Neilson	James	2	1	3	30	Royalty	134	from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay Street
Neilson	Miss	1	1	2	22	Royalty	87	Bains Square
Neish	Widow	0	1	1	43	Suburbs	188	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with
Nelson	Robert	3	1	4	72	Suburbs	249	Nether Chapelshade
Ness	Widow	1	1	2	6	Royalty	7	from foot of Long Wynd south side, east to Couties Wynd and downwards to the foot, including the closes
Ness	David	1	5	6	6	Royalty	13	from foot of Long Wynd south side, east to Couties Wynd and downwards to the foot, including the closes
Neuton	Isabel	2	1	3	72	Suburbs	247	Nether Chapelshade
Newall	Mr Walker	2	3	5	73	Suburbs	256	Mid Chapelshade
Nichollson	Isabel	0	1	1	74	Suburbs	257	South side of Dudhope Wynd to the beginning of the West Know
Nicill	Alex	2	1	3	82	Suburbs	286	Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to Bucklemakers Wynd
Nicol	John	1	1	2	81	Suburbs	282	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nicol	Alex	4	2	6	43	Suburbs	192	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with
Nicolison	James	1	0	1	28	Royalty	119	from the east end of the High Street west to the Burial Wynd
Nicoll	Robert	3	3	6	19	Royalty	79	from the Den Burn up to the bridge & west taking in the north side of Cowgate
Nicoll	Margaret	1	3	4	81	Suburbs	283	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nicoll	David	2	5	7	77	Suburbs	265	West side of Dalfield Street
Nicoll	James	1	1	2	19	Royalty	78	from the Den Burn up to the bridge & west taking in the north side of Cowgate
Nicoll	William	2	2	4	15	Royalty	53	from Castle Street east and down by the burn head and past the south side of the Seagate to the Deen Burn
Nicoll	Widow	3	3	6	81	Suburbs	272	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nicoll	Gilbert	2	3	5	79	Suburbs	266	Rose Bank
Nicoll	James	3	5	8	20	Royalty	80	King Street, south side
Nicoll	John	2	2	4	15	Royalty	52	from Castle Street east and down by the burn head and past the south side of the Seagate to the Deen Burn
Nicoll	Widow	0	3	3	37	Royalty	154	From School Wynd east, the south side of Overgate to the Thorter Row down the west side of said row the west, the north side of K. Wynd, up by the chruchyard to the Overgate Well
Nicoll	David	3	2	5	16	Royalty	55	from the Den Burn west, then the north side of Seagate to include the closes lying next to the Seagate as far as the Trades Hall etc etc
Nicoll	Margaret	0	2	2	16	Royalty	58	from the Den Burn west, then the north side of Seagate to include the closes lying next to the Seagate as far as the Trades Hall etc etc
Nicoll	John	1	2	3	33	Royalty	142	from the Port Kirk east the south side of the Overgate to Tay St
Nicoll	Benjamin	2	3	5	28	Royalty	119	from the east end of the High Street west to the Burial Wynd

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nicoll	Thomas	2	4	6	21	Royalty	87	King Street, north side
Nicoll	James	1	2	3	18	Royalty	71	from the Horse Wynd east to the south side of the Nethergate to the Dens, taking in the closes and lanes connected therewith
Nicoll	Widow	1	1	2	30	Royalty	133	from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay Street
Nicoll	John	2	2	4	22	Royalty	91	Bains Square
Nicoll	James	1	1	2	27	Royalty	104	from Broad Close west to the east end of High Street on the north side
Nicoll	George	4	6	10	12	Royalty	35	from the foot of Couties Wynd east, taking in that row of houses along by the Fleshmarket on both sides to the old Custom house
Nicoll	Elizabeth	0	1	1	30	Royalty	124	from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay Street
Nicoll	Widow	0	2	2	27	Royalty	110	from Broad Close west to the east end of High Street on the north side
Nicoll	Widow	1	2	3	20	Royalty	82	King Street, south side
Nicoll	John	3	1	4	60	Suburbs	222	S. Burn
Nicoll	Peter	1	1	2	81	Suburbs	269	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nicoll	Widow	2	2	4	43	Suburbs	188	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with
Nicoll	Thomas	6	4	10	13	Royalty	37	from Mrs Cathro's land to the foot of Tindales Wynd down to North Custom House
Nicoll	Peter	1	1	2	43	Suburbs	195	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nicoll	David	1	2	3	43	Suburbs	191	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with
Nicoll	James	4	4	8	44	Suburbs	202	Extends from the west-most house on the north side of the Hawkhill Rd eastwards to the Flesh Market
Nicoll	Kitty	0	1	1	10	Royalty	29	from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the west side
Nicoll	Peter	5	3	8	50	Suburbs	217	Butterwell
Nicoll	David	3	2	5	43	Suburbs	189	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with
Nicoll	James	2	1	3	60	Suburbs	223	S. Burn
Nicoll	Andrew	4	1	5	62	Suburbs	237	Pleasance
Nicoll	John	2	4	6	72	Suburbs	244	Nether Chapelshade
Nicoll	William	3	4	7	72	Suburbs	248	Nether Chapelshade
Nicoll	Nelly	0	1	1	7	Royalty	16	from the foot of Coutties Wynd west to Mr Reid's house being the end of that district
Nicoll	Daniel	2	1	3	38	Royalty	159	From the east side of the Thorter row up and east by the Luken Booths & west, the south side to the K. Wynd which ends the Royalty
Nicoll	Mr David	2	4	6	39	Royalty	161	From the port Kirk to west, the south side of the street to the head of the Mill wynd & down the said wynd on the east side taking in the lanes annixt thereto which ends the Royalty
Nicoll	Robert	2	3	5	45	Suburbs	216	Extends from the Flesh Market at the West Port and west of the road leading to Blackness to the Gowden Knowes

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nicoll	John	2	1	3	89	Suburbs	308	Blackscroft
Nicoll	George	2	2	4	42	Suburbs	180	From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of Mill Wynd
Nicoll	James	2	2	4	42	Suburbs	178	From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of Mill Wynd
Nicoll	Robert	1	1	2	81	Suburbs	273	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nicoll	David	1	2	3	40	Suburbs	169	Low road leading to the Magdalene green and both sides up and down
Nicoll	Thos	5	2	7	117	Suburbs	320	Baldovie
Nicoll	John	6	3	9	19	Royalty	78	from the Den Burn up to the bridge & west taking in the north side of Cowgate
Nicoll	David	3	2	5	82	Suburbs	290	Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to Bucklemakers Wynd
Nicoll	John	5	6	11	103	Suburbs	318	Milltown
Nicoll	John	2	2	4	93	Suburbs	315	Peters Town
Nicoll	William	2	1	3	89	Suburbs	310	Blackscroft
Nicoll	Thos	1	3	4	81	Suburbs	280	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nicoll	Elspet	1	2	3	89	Suburbs	310	Blackscroft
Nicoll & Dau's	Jannet	0	3	3	60	Suburbs	228	S. Burn
Nicollison	James	1	1	2	28	Royalty	119	from the east end of the High Street west to the Burial Wynd
Nicollison	Jean	1	1	2	6	Royalty	13	from foot of Long Wynd south side, east to Couties Wynd and downwards to the foot, including the closes
Nicollson	James	1	5	6	22	Royalty	89	Bains Square

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nicolson	Charles	4	1	5	36	Royalty	148	From the head of the Long Wynd east, the south side of the Overgate to the school wynd
Nimmo	Peter	5	3	8	26	Royalty	104	from foot of Wellgate west to north side of Murraygate taking in the closes pertaining to these areas
Nisbet	Benjamin	1	1	2	13	Royalty	37	from Mrs Cathro's land to the foot of Tindales Wynd down to North Custom House
Nish	William	1	3	4	10	Royalty	28	from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the west side
Nish	James sen	2	2	4	10	Royalty	29	from Couties Wynd eastwards taking in south side of Nethergate and north side of the street leading east from foot of Couties Wynd to the Vault including the west side
Nish	Widow	0	2	2	15	Royalty	51	from Castle Street east and down by the burn head and past the south side of the Seagate to the Deen Burn
Nish	Thomas	5	4	9	11	Royalty	33	from the wood yard at the back of the chemists, westwards to Sailors Hall, the Shore
Nish	Robert	2	2	4	82	Suburbs	292	Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to Bucklemakers Wynd
Nish	Elizabeth	1	4	5	81	Suburbs	270	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Nish	Mr James	3	5	8	41	Suburbs	172	From the head of the road leading to the M''yard west the south side of the Toll road taking in the houses connected with it west to Quarrie Hall beyond the Toll Barrier
Nish	John	2	2	4	39	Royalty	166	From the port Kirk to west, the south side of the street to the head of the Mill wynd & down the said wynd on the east side taking in the lanes annixt thereto which ends the Royalty
Nish	Andrew	1	1	2	81	Suburbs	270	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Nish	William	2	3	5	81	Suburbs	280	Westside of Hilltown starting at the foot
Niven	Lewis	3	1	4	22	Royalty	88	Bains Square
Niven	Widow	0	3	3	30	Royalty	128	from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay Street
Noble	John	1	2	3	42	Suburbs	179	From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of Mill Wynd
Noble	Elizabeth	0	1	1	73	Suburbs	256	Mid Chapelshade
Noble	Thomas	1	2	3	43	Suburbs	191	From the foot of Mill Wynd up the west side of the south side of Hawkhill Rd. to the west most & houses on that side taking in all closes & lanes corners there with
Noble	Robert	3	2	5	42	Suburbs	180	From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of Mill Wynd
Noble	Alexander	3	1	4	21	Royalty	85	King Street, north side
Norie	James	1	3	4	82	Suburbs	290	Extends from the eastside of the Hill, beginning at the head, doewn to Bucklemakers Wynd
Noris	Agnes	0	1	1	30	Royalty	135	from the foot of Burial Wynd west and the north side of the Overgate to Tay Street
Normand	Michael	1	1	2	41	Suburbs	171	From the head of the road leading to the M''yard west the south side of the Toll road taking in the houses connected with it west to Quarrie Hall beyond the Toll Barrier
Norrie	John	3	3	6	7	Royalty	16	from the foot of Coutties Wynd west to Mr Reid's house being the end of that district
Norrie	Mr George	1	1	2	38	Royalty	158	From the east side of the Thorter row up and east by the Luken Booths & west, the south side to the K. Wynd which ends the Royalty

Householder Surname	Householder Prename	Males	Females	Total	District Number	Area	Page	Location
Norrie	James	1	0	1	39	Royalty	164	From the port Kirk to west, the south side of the street to the head of the Mill wynd & down the said wynd on the east side taking in the lanes annixt thereto which ends the Royalty
Norry	James	3	2	5	36	Royalty	152	From the head of the Long Wynd east, the south side of the Overgate to the school wynd
Nucaster	James	6	6	12	71	Suburbs	244	South Garden
Nuctar	Alexander	2	2	4	4	Royalty	3	from Tay Street east to foot of Long Wynd,north side
Nutton	James	1	1	2	42	Suburbs	177	From the west most house on the north side of the Toll road east to the foot of Mill Wynd